F1les

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION PERMIT APPLICATION FEE FOR WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM (WPPSS) UNIT MNP-4

The Directorate of Licensing has requested waiver of the construction permit application fee for the relocation of site for MMP-1 and the addition of the identical unit MMP-4 based on Licensing's study of Regulatory's review effort that was related solely to the original site and could not be used in the review of the new site and duplicate plant (MMP-4).

Licensing has determined that about 526 man-hours were spent reviewing WNP-1 PSAR material that was later modified or superseded because of site relocation. Licensing has concluded that all of the time expended on WNP-1 except for about 260 man-hours, are directly applicable to the amended application. Consequently, about \$11,000 would be lost if only one application fee is collected.

The Commission has collected an application fee of \$70,000 for MNP-1 and will collect a full construction permit fee for one of the units covered by the application and a reduced fee for the second or duplicate unit.

Maiver of the fee falls within the provisions of \$170.11(b), which provides that the Commission may, upon its own initiative, grant such exemptions from the requirements of this part as it determines are authorized by law and are otherwise in the public interest.

Accordingly the second construction permit application fee for the amended application which covered the site relocation and duplicate unit is waived.

Original Stanced by West, O. Miller

5-3

William O. Miller Business Management Branch Office of Administration -Regulation

Enclosure: Memo A. Giambusso to D. Donoghue, 12/17/74

> DRA:BMGT WOMiller:mlf 1/3/75

8502130019 850206 PDR ADOCK 05000556 A PDR

MEMORANDUM FOR:	Files
FROM:	William O. Miller, Chief, License Fee Management Branch, ADM
SUBJECT:	AMENDMENT FEE
Licensee:	WFS
License No.:	sun-124
Amendment No.:	Amendment MPP-1 amended Dated 10.3-8=
Issued By:	Div. of SafeguardsDiv. of Fuel Cycle & Materials Safety
For the subject	amendment, no fee was required for the reason(s) checked below.
(1)	Amendment initiated by the staff without the filing of an application by the licensee,
	to correct previous licensing error;
	to clarify existing license conditions;
	to strengthen a weak or deficient operational procedure:
	for the convenience of the Commission:
	(other)
(2)	Amendment ordered by Commission or issued pursuant to § 2.204
	Signed Dave Luca 10/3/83
DISTRIBUTION:	License Fee Management Branch
License File (or Fee File 5-3 V	
Matls. Fee File 2 - R/F	w/attach.
1 - ASCabell, w/	
	William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch
	Office of Administration
Attachment:	
Copy of subject	amendment

Me ighto